TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION		12/10/2003	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYDOCONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	1Chisholm Trail
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78681
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76394916	MYDOC.
Registration Number:	2107639	MY DOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3180

Email: susan.chwatmyers@aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret H. Bitler

Address Line 1: Route #202-206 North / PO Box 6800

Address Line 2: (Mail Stop: BW-D-335)

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807-0800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A4457A-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret H. Bitler

Total Attachments: 3 source=MY DOC1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0660

900006504

source=MY DOC2#page1.tif source=MY DOC3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>fo+k</u> day of December, 2003 between ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana with its principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("Assignor") and MYDOCONLINE, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1 Chisholm Trail, Round Rock, Texas 78681 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the service marks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration and application thereof shown in the Schedule (the "Service Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION

Stera Owe

Diagnostic

Steve A. Oldham, Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

24224/000/581969.1

TARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	ıπ		
TE OF INDIANA)			
UNTY OF Marion) SI	s.:		
On the \(\log \frac{1}{2} \) day of December known, who being by me duly sw retary and General Counsel of RC poration described in and which ene thereto by authority of the Boar	orn, did depose and say OCHE DIAGNOSTICS xecuted the foregoing in	COKPORATION, IIIC	
[Notarial Seal]	- Challe	NK Wagle	
	Signature: No	otary Public Elizabeth R Wolfla Notary Public State of Indiane	
	Printed Name	Hancock County My Commission Expires 06/26/2008	
	1 miles I value		
y county of residence is:			

24224/000/581969.1

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration/Application Serial No.	Date
MY DOC	Registration No.: 2,107,639	October 21, 1997
MYDOC.	Application No.: 76/394,916	April 12, 2002

508875

24224/000/581969.1

RECORDED: 03/25/2004